AFFILIATED BUSINESS ARRANGEMENT DISCLOSURE

18:	-
From: Century 21 HomeStar	
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	
Date:	

This is to give you notice that Century 21 HomeStar has a business relationship with Venture Land Title Agency, LLC. Century 21 HomeStar is an equity owner of Venture Land Title Investors IV, LLC. Venture Land Title Investors IV, LLC owns 49% of Venture Land Title Agency, LLC. Because of this relationship, this referral may provide them a financial benefit.

In addition, Venture Title Holdings, LLC owns 51% of Venture Land Title Agency, LLC. The owners of Chicago Title Agency of Northeast Ohio, Inc., Lawyers Title Agency of Chardon and Ohio Real Title Agency, LLC have ownership in Venture Title Holdings, LLC. Chicago Title Agency of Northeast Ohio, Inc., Lawyers Title Agency of Chardon and Ohio Real Title Agency, LLC will provide settlement services in conjunction with the services performed by Venture Land Title Agency, LLC. Because of the relationship between Chicago Title Agency of Northeast Ohio, Inc., Lawyers Title Agency, LLC and Venture Land Title Agency, LLC, this referral may provide Chicago Title Agency of Northeast Ohio, Inc., Lawyers Title Agency of Chardon, or Ohio Real Title Agency, LLC a financial or other benefit as well.

Set forth below is the estimated charge or range of charges for the settlement services listed. You are NOT required to use Venture Land Title Agency, LLC as a condition of purchase, sale or refinance of the subject property. THERE ARE FREQUENTLY OTHER SETTLEMENT SERVICE PROVIDERS AVAILABLE WITH SIMILAR SERVICES. YOU ARE FREE TO SHOP AROUND TO DETERMINE THAT YOU ARE RECEIVING THE BEST SERVICES AND THE BEST RATE FOR THESE SERVICES.

Venture Land Title Agency, LLC's range of charges:

Title insurance premium Title examination fee Title Commitment fee As filed with the State of Ohio \$295.00 to \$395.00 \$100.00

I/We have read this disclosure form and understand that Century 21 HomeStar is referring me to purchase the above described settlement services from Venture Land Title Agency, LLC.

In the event the Lender involved in this transaction does not act as settlement or closing agent, then the closing will be handled by Ohio Real Title Agency, LLC, Lawyers Title Agency of Chardon or Chicago Title Agency of Northeast Ohio, Inc.

Buyer/Borrower	Date	Seller	Date
	<u></u>		
Buyer/Borrower	Date	Seller	Date